DP \$140.00 2725718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scientific Games SA, Inc.		03/19/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scientific Games International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2725718	GO ТО
Registration Number:	2603175	WORD SEARCH
Registration Number:	2799859	LUCKY DICE
Registration Number:	3127294	DREAM TEAM
Registration Number:	3261692	ICASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)395-5921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: service@addipvalue.com

Correspondent Name: Mark L. Seigel

Address Line 1: 115 Perimeter Ctr PI NE Ste 1082
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30346

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark L. Seigel
Signature:	/Mark L. Seigel/
	TD A DENIA DIZ

900132116 TRADEMARK REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0161

Date:	04/20/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=SGSA assignment of marks to SGI# source=SGSA assignment of marks to SGI#	, -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0162

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Scientific Games SA, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004 ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks and trademark registrations or pending applications for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks") set forth on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Scientific Games International, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 1500 Bluegrass Lakes Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30004 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and corresponding Registrations and Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the corresponding Registrations or pending

Applications in reof
pole M
Scientific Games SA, Inc.
B y:
Name: James C Kennedy Jr
Title: Sr VP Sales and Global Maketing
Dated effective as of: $\frac{3/19/09}{}$
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 19th of March,
2009.
Cathy thompson
Notary Pupije
Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires August 2010

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Country	App. No.	Reg. No.
ROCK PAPER SCISSORS	Australia		890912
MEGA PLAY	Australia		1081622
iCash	Australia		1086337
CYBER PORTAL	Canada	1272648	
WINNING CONCEPTS	Canada		TMA574832
MEGA PLAY	CTM		004704151
iCash	CTM	_	004754479
ROCK PAPER SCISSORS	Hungary		2553503
GO TO	United States		2725718
WORD SEARCH	United States		2603175
LUCKY DICE	United States		2799859
DREAM TEAM	United States		3127294
iCash	United States		3261692